Governor's Office of Elderly Affairs Exl~cnditurf~: Grunts to sub-recipients: Avoyelles Council on Aging Catahoula Council on Aging Concordia Council on Aging Lasalle Council on Aging Rapides Senior Center Total expenditures Excess (deficiency) of revenues over expenditures

-39-

Actual
Variance Favorable ~Jnfavorable)

$ 22,500 $ 22,500 $
4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500

4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500
$

CENLA AREA AGENCY ON AGING Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balance All Governmental Fund Types For the year ended June 30, 1996

Reveflucs." lntergovernmental - Governor's Office of Elderly Affairs Interest income. Miscellaneous Totalrevenues Expenditures: Current: Salaries Fringe benefits Travel Operating services Operating supplies Miscellaneous Gr;mts to sub-recipients
Totalexpenditures Excess (deficiency) of revenues over expenditures
Operating transfers in Operating transfers out Total other financing sources (uses) Excess (deficiency) of revenues uud and other financing sources over expenditures and other uses
,inning fund balance (deficit~: As previously stated Prior period adjustment (Note 8) As restated Ending fund balance (deficit)

General
$ 5,818 11,946 17,764
2,703 691 16 1,659 56 6,860

Speei~ Revenue
$ 2,334,081 14,127

129,522 31,550 14,902 65,409 5,424 432 2,122,537

Total (Memorandum Only)
$ 2,334,081 5,818 26,073 2,365,972
132,225 32,241 14,918 67,068 5,480 7,292 2,122,537 2,381,761

5,779 (21,568) (15,789)
(11,191)

11,191
11.191

11,191 (11,191)
(5,412) ( 10,377) ( 15,789)
267,399 (139,738)
$ 122,249

(10,920) 139,738 128,818
$ 118,441

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the financial statements

256,479
256,479 $ 240,690

To the Board of Directors September 12, 1996 Page 2
In our opinion, the Cenla Area Agency on Aging, complied, in all material respects, with the requirements governing the types of services allowed or unallowed; eligibility; matching level of effort, or earmarking; and special test and provisions that are applicable to each of its major fedelal financial assistance programs for the year ended June 30, 1996.
This report is intended for the information of management. However, this report is a matter of public record and its distribution is not limited.